

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4102/2026
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 22-01-2026
IN CRLM NO. 79088/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
PATNA]

HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 60968/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA NO. 60967/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA NO. 60973/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mrs. Vineeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Harsh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
M/s. MPS Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, submitted that
he has instructions to appear for respondent No.2. He
further submitted that he would file his counter-
affidavit.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1-State also seeks
time to file counter-affidavit.

Hence, list on 20.04.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)