

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4102/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2026 in CRLM No. 79088/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

HIMANSHU KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 60968/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 60967/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR
Dr. Pranav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anshul Narayan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mrs. Vineeta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Harsh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
M/S Mps Legal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Mike Desai, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Kenisha Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 18.05.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)